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fetari Mills at Abnwdibid to Mqairt tfetar lands for constructing tba Ahmedabad Remodelling Yard by a Notification in the Bombay Gazette dated the «th June, 1067 ;

(b) whether Government Have received representation* from the Madhobhai Mill Colony Tenants* Association requesting them to acquire other suitable lands b o as to prevent the closure of their factories and the unemployment of their workers;

(c) if so, tiie action taken with a view to solve their difficulties and to consider their suggestions; and

(d) whether Government would postpone consideration of the Remodelling Yard Scheme till an over-all and more comprehensive scheme could be implemented for remodelling both the broad gauge and the metre gauge stations of Ahmedabad?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawax Khan): (a) Yes, Notification under section 4 of land Acquisition Act has issued.

(b) Yes.
(c) and (d). The Railway Administration has been asked to re-examine the matter in consultation with the State Government with a view to find out if it was possible to acquire an alternative site or reduce the scope of acquisition of the land belonging to Madhobhai Mills. The proposed remodelling of Ahmedabad is an urgent matter and the details of the scheme are under examination.

Central Mechanised Farm at Jammu IMS. Shri N. K. Mnwtnaiwy: Will the

Minister of F«*d and Agriculture be pleased to state the profit or loss incurred in the central mechanised farm at Jammu in 1955-56 and 1956-57?

The Deputy Minister of Agrtcultsr*
<8hrl M. V . Krtetaappa): The farm incurred • loss of Rs. 1*18 lakhs and R*. 2*0  lakhs during MB5-W and 1&5S-
BT raqpectfvtOy. The above figures an provisional arid relate to crop year,

L«. from the period July to June each<-
year.

Town Inspector's Knmfaattw
11M / Shri A. K. Gopalaa:

Shri Warier:
Will the Minister of Transport and'

Communications be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government had received any complaint from the P & T ‘
employees regarding the results of the-Town Inspector’s Examination held on 14th July, 1957 in New Delhi; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shrt Lai Bahadur'
Shastri): (a) Yes.

(b) The allegations were enquired into and found to be baseless and a. reply was sent to the complainants.
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Bridie *t DtBim kat
1271. Shri Mohmmmod XkUr: WiU the Minister of In n iK rt u d Coan-
nmnlnflaM be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is s fact that tbe Gange*-Darje«linjt Road In ParnM District (Bihar) has been didared as National Highway;

(b) if so, whether the coastruction ot bridge at Dtagragbht oo tha said road has been included is the Baconrt Five Year Plan; and

